

Council Motion Registry

Date of Meeting: September 22/15

Meeting # 18

Motion #	Mover	Second	Description of Motion	For	Against	Abstained	Carried
15-261	Papatsie	Nattaq	Adoption of Agenda as presented.	5			unanimous
15-262	Akumalik	Nattaq	Finance Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes #07 November 1, 2014.	5			unanimous
15-263	Stevenson	Akumalik	First Reading of Responsible Pet Owner By-law.	5			unanimous
15-264	Stevenson	Akumalik	Second Reading of Responsible Pet Owner By-law No. 796.	5			unanimous
15-265	Dobbin	Akumalik	That Council approves a variance to Section 804 of Zoning By-law 704, to reduce the required easterly side yard setback from 3 metres to 2.4 metres.	5			unanimous
15-266	Stevenson	Akumalik	That Council approves Development Permit application #15-032 for Plan 3480, Block 228, Lot 1 to allow the development of a self-storage facility, subject the conditions listed in Attachment 1, and as shown on the plan that accompanies the application with the condition that the fence be maintained at all times and also approves variances to Section 19.4 of Zoning By-law 704 to reduce the required front yard setback from 6 metres to 3 metres; reduce the required interior side yard setback from 3 metres to 1 metre; and reduce the required rear yard setback from 6 metres to 1 metre.	5			unanimous
15-267	Stevenson	Dobbin	That Council approves Development Permit application #15-033 for Plan 4400, Block 6, Lot 11 to allow the construction of a mixed-use building (commercial/residential), subject to the conditions listed below, and as shown on the following plans: -Site Plan (A0-01), as received by the City on August 20, 2015; -Floor Plans, (A0-01), as received by the City on August 4, 2015; and -Elevations, drawings (A2-01), as received by the City on August 4, 2015.	5			unanimous

15-268	Stevenson	Akumalik	That Council approves Development Permit application #15-034 for Lot 12, Block 6, Plan 4400, to allow the development of a two-storey, semi-detached residential building containing 2 dwelling units, subject to the conditions listed in Attachment 1, and as shown on the plans that accompany the application and also recommends approving a variance to Section 9.6 of Zoning By-law 704, to reduce the required long frontage from 24 metres to 18 metres.	5			unanimous
15-269	Stevenson	Dobbin	That Council approves Development Permit application #15-036 for Plan 1707, Lot 722 (Happy Valley), to allow the addition of a cold porch to the existing single detached dwelling, in accordance with the following plans, received by the City on August 17, 2015: -Site Plan dated July 21, 2015; -Floor Plan dated July 21, 2015; and -Elevations dated July 24, 2015 and also recommends approving a variance to Section 8.4 of Zoning By-law 704, to reduce the required front yard setback from 6 metres to 3.2 metres.				
15-270	Papatsie	Stevenson	That Council approves the Disabilities Advisory Committee letter written to the Department of Economic Development and Transportation.	5			unanimous
15-271	Akumalik	Stevenson	That the NRI Application "A study exploring the challenges and facilitators of nursing faculty engagement in applied research in vocational and polytechnic institutions and the role of library services in supporting this research." Dr. Kathleen White-Williams, Humber College, is approved.	5			unanimous
15-272	Dobbin	Akumalik	That Council proclaims the full third week of October "National Teen Driver Safety Week".	4	1		carried
15-273	Stevenson	Akumalik	Council goes In Camera at 7:55pm.	5			unanimous
15-274	Stevenson	Dobbin	Extension to 9:30pm.	5			unanimous
15-275	Stevenson	Dobbin	Council returns to Regular Session at 9:30pm.	5			unanimous
15-276	Stevenson	Dobbin	Council adjourns at 9:30pm.	5			unanimous